June 3, 2006

Prepared By: First Residential Mortgage Network, Inc., DB. 57685038 9500 DUNSBYSTATION OF THE TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	UY 40775 Conded mail to:
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	Real Estate Title Services, LLC 9721 Ormsby Station Road, Suite 105
NAME: ADDRESS:	9721 Ormsby Station (1843) Louisville, KY 40223 502-315-1670
204040902	502-315-1010
Corporation Assignment of Real Estate	Mortgage/Deed of Trust
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Countrywide Document Custody Services, a Division of Treasury Bank, NA, 8501 Fallbrook Avenue, WH50M, West Hills, CA 91304 all rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain real estate mortgage/deed of trust dated May 6, 2004 and executed by Dianne B. Scott, a single individual to First Residential Mortgage Network, Inc., DBA FRM Network, Inc. organized under the laws of the sate of Kentucky and whose principal place of business is 9500 Ormsby Station Rd, Louisville, KY 40223, as recorded in	
Together with the notes or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.	
	said Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.
thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under	said Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.
First Residential Mortgage Network, Inc., DBA FRM Network: BY: Bryce Malone ITS: Vice President	said Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.
First Residential Mortgage Network, Inc., DBA FRM Network: BY: Bryce Malone ITS: Vice President	said Real Estate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

20040921000518680 Pg 2/2 14.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/21/2004 08:17:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

Exhibit "A"

File Number: 204040902

The following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2805, according to the Survey of Weatherly Highlands The Cove – Sector 28 – Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 99, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Being the same property conveyed to Dianne B. Scott, a single individual, by General Warranty Deed dated April 16, 2003, of record in Instrument No. 20030418000240130, in the Office of the Probate Records of Shelby County, Alabama.

Being the same property commonly known as: 116 Cove Lane, Pelham, AL 35124 Tax ID No.: 14-9-32-2-002-005